

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID PFH 91(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Williams Creek (Shoup) Bridge Replacement

Solicitation No: DTFH7016B00008

State : ID

County : Lemhi

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD/Vancouver

Opened by: James Mikell

Date: 6/7/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 6/24/2016

Contract Awarded to: RSCI

Award Date: 06/24/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00025

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 5,722,980.00	
RSCI		\$ 6,071,729.60	
Knife River Corporation		\$ 6,507,795.00	
Northbank Civil and Marii		\$ 6,915,897.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,722,980.00** **\$ 6,071,729.60** **\$ 6,507,795.00** **\$ 6,915,897.00**
 Project No: ID PFH 91(1)

Project Name: Williams Creek (Shoup) Bridge Replacement

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

		Engineer's Estimate			RSCI		Knife River Corporation		Northbank Civil and Marine		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	15101-0000 MOBILIZATION										
1	Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 490,200.00	\$ 490,200.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 680,000.00
2	15201-0000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING										
2	Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	15301-0000 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL										
3	Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
4	15401-0000 CONTRACTOR TESTING										
4	Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	15501-0000 CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE										
5	Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	15703-2500 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD										
6	Line A0120	0.7	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,550.00
7	15705-0100 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE										
7	Line A0140	1,450	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00
8	15705-0500 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE (18-INCH)										
8	Line A0160	23	LNFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
9	15705-1400 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL										
9	Line A0180	1,872	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,428.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,488.00
10	15705-2000 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN										
10	Line A0200	90	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00
11	15706-1100 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE A										
11	Line A0220	3	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
12	15706-1600 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT										
12	Line A0240	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	20101-0000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
13	Line A0260	1.3	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 7,982.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,400.00
14	20220-1000 REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE										
14	Line A0280	30	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 23,400.00
15	20301-1600 REMOVAL OF MAILBOX(3 MAILBOXES, 1 NEWSPAPER BOX)										
15	Line A0300	4	EACH	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
16	20301-2300 REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER										
16	Line A0320	13	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
17	20302-0700 REMOVAL OF FENCE										
17	Line A0340	800	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
18	20302-1300 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER										
18	Line A0360	188	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,880.00
19	20302-2100 REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT										
19	Line A0380	111	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,554.00
20	20304-2000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE										
20	Line A0400	ALL	LPSM	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 270,160.00	\$ 270,160.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
21	20401-0000 ROADWAY EXCAVATION										

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,722,980.00** **\$ 6,071,729.60** **\$ 6,507,795.00** **\$ 6,915,897.00**
 Project No: ID PFH 91(1)

Project Name: Williams Creek (Shoup) Bridge Replacement

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		RSCI		Knife River Corporation		Northbank Civil and Marine			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
21	Line A0420	1,667	CUYD	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,671.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 33,173.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,340.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 38,341.00
22	20410-0000 SELECT BORROW										
22	Line A0440	6,775	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 203,250.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 165,310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 189,700.00
23	20441-0000 WASTE										
23	Line A0460	7,200	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,200.00
24	20701-0100 SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A										
24	Line A0480	650	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00
25	20702-0600 GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A										
25	Line A0500	737	SQYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,159.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,474.00
26	20801-0000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION										
26	Line A0520	1,440	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,600.00
27	20815-0000 COFFERDAMS										
27	Line A0540	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
28	25101-0100 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1										
28	Line A0560	80	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
29	25101-2000 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B										
29	Line A0580	55	CUYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00
30	25101-2100 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 1										
30	Line A0600	246	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,760.00
31	25101-2500 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 5										
31	Line A0620	615	CUYD	\$ 105.00	\$ 64,575.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,600.00
32	25701-0200 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN										
32	Line A0640	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
33	30202-2000 ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2										
33	Line A0660	3,545	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 106,350.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 74,445.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 131,165.00
34	40301-0100 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1										
34	Line A0680	1,833	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 183,300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 311,610.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 256,620.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 293,280.00
35	41201-0000 TACK COAT										
35	Line A0700	5	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
36	55101-1600 STEEL H-PILE, 12 X 74, IN PLACE										
36	Line A0720	610	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 106,750.00
37	55104-1000 DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST										
37	Line A0740	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
38	55201-0200 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)										
38	Line A0760	150	CUYD	\$ 750.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 165,000.00
39	55201-0200 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)(INTERNALLY CURED)										
39	Line A0780	280	CUYD	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 364,000.00
40	55203-2000 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 2										
40	Line A0800	40	CUYD	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
41	55235-0000 EXPANSION JOINTS										
41	Line A0820	71	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,975.00
42	55401-1000 REINFORCING STEEL										
42	Line A0840	43,600	LB	\$ 1.15	\$ 50,140.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 58,860.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 54,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,722,980.00** **\$ 6,071,729.60** **\$ 6,507,795.00** **\$ 6,915,897.00**
 Project No: ID PFH 91(1)

Project Name: Williams Creek (Shoup) Bridge Replacement

		CQ = "Contract Quantity" Engineer's Estimate			RSCI		Knife River Corporation		Northbank Civil and Marine		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
43	55401-2000 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED										
43	Line A0860	91,700	LB	\$ 1.35	\$ 123,795.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 192,570.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 174,230.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 160,475.00
44	55501-0000 STRUCTURAL STEEL										
44	Line A0880	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,380,000.00	\$ 1,380,000.00	#####	\$ 1,266,800.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,825,000.00	\$ 1,825,000.00
45	55601-1200 BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, THREE RAIL										
45	Line A0900	519	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 90,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 129,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 142,725.00
46	56201-0000 BRIDGE ERECTION SYSTEM(BRIDGE SLIDE)										
46	Line A0920	ALL	LPSM	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
47	56202-0000 TEMPORARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE										
47	Line A0940	ALL	LPSM	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 449,100.00	\$ 449,100.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
48	56202-0000 TEMPORARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE(WORK BRIDGE)										
48	Line A0960	ALL	LPSM	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
49	56401-1000 BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC										
49	Line A0980	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
50	58101-1000 CABLES AND ANCHOR COMPONENTS, MAIN CABLE SYSTEM										
50	Line A1000	ALL	LPSM	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 614,000.00	\$ 614,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
51	60201-0600 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
51	Line A1020	233	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,960.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,252.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,650.00
52	60202-0500 30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT (35"x24" ARCH)										
52	Line A1040	60	LNFT	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
53	60210-0600 END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
53	Line A1060	5	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
54	60211-0900 END SECTION FOR 30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT (35"x24" ARCH)										
54	Line A1080	2	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
55	60212-0600 ELBOW, 18-INCH										
55	Line A1100	2	EACH	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
56	60404-1000 CATCH BASIN, FLH TYPE 1										
56	Line A1120	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
57	60602-0500 PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 18-INCH										
57	Line A1140	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
58	60901-2100 CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH										
58	Line A1160	425	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,675.00
59	61110-1000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM										
59	Line A1180	ALL	LPSM	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
60	61701-1250 GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS										
60	Line A1200	250	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
61	61702-0800 TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT(TL-2)										
61	Line A1220	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10,080.00
62	61707-0000 STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING										
62	Line A1240	84	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,500.00
63	61901-0900 FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND(TYPE 5B, METAL POSTS)										
63	Line A1260	430	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00
64	62201-0250 DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY										

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,722,980.00** **\$ 6,071,729.60** **\$ 6,507,795.00** **\$ 6,915,897.00**
 Project No: ID PFH 91(1)

Project Name: Williams Creek (Shoup) Bridge Replacement

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		RSCI		Knife River Corporation		Northbank Civil and Marine	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
64	Line A1280	40	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
65	62201-0950 WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY										
65	Line A1300	40	HOUR	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 7,520.00
66	62201-2850 MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE										
66	Line A1320	40	HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
67	62201-3350 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY										
67	Line A1340	40	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 9,280.00
68	62301-0000 GENERAL LABOR										
68	Line A1360	40	HOUR	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
69	62409-0000 PLACING MANUFACTURED TOPSOIL (50% CONSERVED TOPSOIL 50% MATURE COMPOST)										
69	Line A1380	48	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,024.00
70	62501-0000 TURF ESTABLISHMENT										
70	Line A1400	1.3	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 5,109.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00
71	62616-2300 PRUNUS VIRGINIANA, CHOKECHERRY, 18-INCH TO 36-INCH HEIGHT, CONTAINER GROWN(1-3 GALLON CONTAINERS)										
71	Line A1420	300	EACH	\$ 48.50	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
72	62619-0450 SALIX EXIGUA, COYOTE WILLOW, 12-INCH TO 18-INCH, CONTAINER GROWN(1-3 GALLON CONTAINERS)										
72	Line A1440	70	EACH	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00
73	62630-0300 PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, CONTAINER GROWN(CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD, (24-INCH TO 30-INCH HEIGHT), (1-3 GALLON CONTAINERS))										
73	Line A1460	350	EACH	\$ 48.50	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00
74	62630-0300 PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, CONTAINER GROWN(BLACK COTTONWOOD (POPULUS BALSAMIFERA TRICHOCARPA), 5-10 GALLON CONTAINERS)										
74	Line A1480	60	EACH	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00
75	62901-0700 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.C										
75	Line A1500	3,600	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00
76	62901-0800 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D										
76	Line A1520	200	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
77	63302-0000 SIGN SYSTEM										
77	Line A1540	23	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 4,669.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00
78	63401-0300 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID										
78	Line A1560	10,100	LNFT	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 4,141.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,050.00
79	63501-2000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM										
79	Line A1580	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
80	63502-0600 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
80	Line A1600	5	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
81	63502-0700 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE										
81	Line A1620	20	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
82	63502-1050 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER										
82	Line A1640	50	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
83	63502-1300 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM										
83	Line A1660	40	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
84	63502-1500 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A										
84	Line A1680	20	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
85	63502-2100 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION										
85	Line A1700	4	EACH	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

